

86885-9

No. 42461-4-II
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECEIVED
SEP 20 2011
CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS DIV II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

vs.

STEPHEN CHRISS JOHNSON,

Petitioner,

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Mar 14, 2013, 3:24 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

Jon E. Cushman
Kevin Hochhalter
Cushman Law Offices, P.S.
924 Capitol Way South
Olympia, WA 98501

360-534-9183

Attorneys for Petitioner

1800.007
w/c file

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ARGUMENT 1

 A. There Is Great Public Interest In Knowing the Correct Interpretation of the DWLS Statute. 1

 B. The State’s Interpretation of the DWLS Statute Has No Basis In the Plain Language or Legislative Intent. 2

 C. Whether Suspension of a License for Failure to Pay By an Indigent Defendant Violates Equal Protection Is a Significant Constitutional Question 7

 D. The District Court Violated Due Process On Appeal ... 10

III. CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

Amunrud v. Bd. of Appeals, 158 Wn.2d 208, 227 (2006) 9

State v. Delgado, 148 Wn.2d 723, 63 P.3d 792 (2003) 3

State v. Dolson, 138 Wn.2d 773, 982 P.2d 100 (1999) 7

City of Redmond v. Moore, 151 Wn.2d 664,
91 P.3d 875 (2004) 5, 6

State v. Wilson, 125 Wn.2d 212, 883 P.2d 320 (1994) 3

Table of Cases From Other Jurisdictions

Tate v. Short, 401 U.S. 395 (1971) 9

Statutes

RCW 10.101.010 10

RCW 10.101.020 10

RCW 46.20.091 7

RCW 46.20.342 2, 4, 5

RCW 46.23.010 4
